Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Respironics Novametrix, Inc.	12/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Respironics Novametrix, LLC.	
Street Address:	5 Technology Drive	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5439452
Patent Number:	5371909
Patent Number:	6571799
Application Number:	09670781
Patent Number:	6723115
Patent Number:	4541901
Patent Number:	4865038
Patent Number:	4759369
Patent Number:	4932410
Patent Number:	5820550
Patent Number:	5448991
Patent Number:	5398680
Patent Number:	5190038
Patent Number:	5718225

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0886

500041672

1	
Patent Number:	5443060
Patent Number:	6312389
Application Number:	09841451
Patent Number:	5789660
Patent Number:	6648831
Patent Number:	6648832
Patent Number:	6227196
Patent Number:	6306098
Application Number:	10657577
Patent Number:	6908438
Patent Number:	6126610
Patent Number:	5999834
Patent Number:	6631717
Patent Number:	6408848
Application Number:	09813225
Patent Number:	6632402
Application Number:	10402596
Patent Number:	5616923
Patent Number:	5693944
Patent Number:	5632281
Patent Number:	5793044
Patent Number:	5800361
Patent Number:	6251082
Patent Number:	5891026
Patent Number:	6073038
Patent Number:	6471658
Patent Number:	6099481
Patent Number:	6179784
Patent Number:	6059732
Patent Number:	6210342
Patent Number:	6200271
Patent Number:	6042550
Patent Number:	6241681
Patent Number:	6258038
Patent Number:	6217524
•	DATELIT

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0887

li .	II I
Patent Number:	6238351
Patent Number:	6098622
Patent Number:	D424193
Patent Number:	6763829
Patent Number:	6575164
Patent Number:	6519486
Patent Number:	6810277
Patent Number:	6393311
Patent Number:	6123674
Patent Number:	6616896
Patent Number:	6325978
Patent Number:	6540689
Patent Number:	6815211
Patent Number:	5369277
Patent Number:	4859859
Patent Number:	4859858
Patent Number:	5251121
Patent Number:	5206511
Patent Number:	6149481
Application Number:	10271856
Application Number:	09841363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)387-5021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-387-4012

Email: jennifer.sansonetti@respironics.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Haas

Address Line 1: 1010 Murry Ridge Lane

Address Line 4: Murrysville, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Sansonetti

Total Attachments: 3

source=RINX, Inc. to RINX, LLC#page1.tif source=RINX, Inc. to RINX, LLC#page2.tif source=RINX, Inc. to RINX, LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0888

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RESPIRONICS NOVAMETRIX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "RESPIRONICS NOVAMETRIX, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RESPIRONICS NOVAMETRIX, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2175713

DATE: plate Part 2

020785624

3584148 8100M

RFFI: 016301 FRAME: 0889

STATE OF STATE 11 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:53 PM 12/19/2002 020785624 - 3584148

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RESPIRONICS NOVAMETRIX, INC. INTO RESPIRONICS NOVAMETRIX, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

FIRST. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the limited liability company and corporation which are to merge are:

Name Jurisdiction Type of Entity
Respironics Novametrix, Inc. Delaware Corporation

Respironics Novametrix, LLC Delaware Limited Liability Company

SECOND. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the domestic limited liability company and corporation which are to merge.

THIRD. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Respironics Novametrix, LLC

FOURTH: The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

RESPIRONICS NOVAMETRIX, LLC

Name: James